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Mr. Chris Shaw
Program Specialist/WBA
Program Planning and Support
24100 Amador Street, 6th Floor
Hayward, CA  94544
Phone:  (510) 259-3579
Fax:  (510) 259-3880

ALAMEDA

Email:  CShaw@acgov.org

Mr. John Tran
Refugee Coordinator
Alameda County Department of Social Services
Contracts Office
2000 San Pablo Avenue, 4th Floor
Oakland, CA  94612
Phone:  (510) 267-8632
Fax:  (510) 267-9428

ALAMEDA

Email:  jtran@acgov.org

Ms. Linda Duchene
Program Mgr./County Refugee Coordinator
Fresno County Human Services System
Dept. of Employment & Temp. Assistance
4499 E. Kings Canyon Road
Fresno, CA  93702-0001
Phone:  (559) 453-3804
Fax:  (530) 453-8507

FRESNO

Email:  lduchene@co.fresno.ca.us

Mr. Pao Ly
Refugee Staff Analyst
Fresno County Human Services System
Dept. of Employment & Temp. Assistance
4499 E. Kings Canyon Road
Fresno, CA  93702-0001
Phone:  (559) 453-6092
Fax:  (559) 453-3782

FRESNO

Email:  paoly@co.fresno.ca.us

Ms. Dahlia Cornejo
Human Services Administrator II
GAIN Program and Policy Division
12860 Crossroads Parkway South
City of Industry, CA  91746
Phone:  (562) 908-8499
Fax:  (562) 908-5385

LOS ANGELES

Email:  DahliaCornejo@dpss.lacounty.gov

Ms. Gail Esfahaniha
Human Service Administrator III
GAIN Program and Policy Division
12860 Crossroads Parkway South
City of Industry, CA  91746
Phone:  (562) 908-8370
Fax:  (562) 699-5385

LOS ANGELES

Email:  gailesfahaniha@dpss.lacounty.gov

Ms. Lisa D. Hayes
County Refugee Coordinator
GAIN Program and Policy Division
12860 Crossroads Parkway South
City of Industry, CA  91746
Phone:  (562) 908-8542
Fax:  (562) 699-5385

LOS ANGELES

Email:  LisaHayes@dpss.lacounty.gov

Ms. Deborah Dunn
Staff Services Analyst II
Merced County Human Services Agency
2115 West Wardrobe Avenue
Merced, CA  95341-0112
Phone:  (209) 385-3000 ext. 5718
Fax:  (209) 725-3997

MERCED

Email:  DDunn@hsa.co.merced.ca.us
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Ms. Nicole Pollack
Deputy Director
Merced County Human Services Agency
2115 West Wardrobe Avenue
Merced, CA  95341-0112
Phone:  (209) 385-3000 ext. 5600
Fax:  (209) 725-3997

MERCED

Email:  Npollack@hsa.co.merced.ca.us

Ms. Rose Jacobian
Assistant Program Manager/Refugee Coordinator
Orange County Social Services Agency
888 North Main Street #800
Santa Ana, CA  92701-3518
Phone:  (714) 541-7815
Fax:  (714) 245-6050

ORANGE

Email:  Rose.Jacobian@ssa.ocgov.com

Mr. Roy Kim
County Refugee Coordinator
Sacramento Employment & Training Agency
Workforce Development and Planning Department
925 Del Paso Blvd.
Sacramento, CA  95815
Phone:  (916) 263-3814
Fax:  (916) 263-6124

SACRAMENTO

Email:  rkim@delpaso.seta.net

Ms. Michelle O'Camb
Program Officer
Sacramento Employment & Training Agency
925 Del Paso Blvd.
Sacramento, CA  95815
Phone:  (916) 263-3868
Fax:  (916) 263-3918

SACRAMENTO

Email:  MICHELLE@delpaso.seta.net

Ms. Barbara Jimenez
County Refugee Coordinator
San Diego County Health & Human
Services Agency
1255 Imperial Avenue, Suite 743
San Diego, CA  92101
Phone:  (619) 338-2872
Fax:  (619) 338-2778

SAN DIEGO

Email:  Barbara.Jimenez@sdcounty.ca.gov

Ms. Eva Iraheta
Program Coordinator
Workforce Development Division
Human Services Agency
P.O. Box 7988
San Francisco, CA  94120-7988
Phone:  (415) 557-5638
Fax:  (415) 557-5640

SAN FRANCISCO

Email:  Eva.Iraheta@sfgov.org

Mr. Robert Hays
Deputy Director
Training & Supportive Services
County of San Francisco
P.O. Box 7988
San Francisco, CA  94120
Phone:  (415) 557-6155
Fax:  (415) 557-5697

SAN FRANCISO

Email:  Robert.Hays@sfgov.org

Ms. Christine Dolen
Community Services Program Supervisor
Human Services Agency
Aging and Community Services
P.O. Box 201056
Stockton, CA  95201
Phone:  (209) 468-1439
Fax:  (209) 468-2207

SAN JOAQUIN

Email:  cdolen@sjgov.org
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Ms. Cindy Snider
Community Services Program Manager
Human Services Agency
Aging and Community Services
P.O. Box 201056
Stockton, CA  95201
Phone:  (209) 468-1549
Fax:  (209) 468-2207

SAN JOAQUIN

Email:  csnider@ssa.sjgov.org

Ms. Denise Boland
County Refugee Coordinator
County of Santa Clara
Social Services Agency
333 W. Julian St., ESI/Refugee Unit 44
San Jose, CA  95112-2528
Phone:  (408) 491-6605
Fax:  (408) 975-4521

SANTA CLARA

Email:  Denise.Boland@ssa.sccgov.org

Ms. Phaivanh Khowong
Assistant Refugee Coordinator
County of Santa Clara
Social Services Agency
333 W. Julian St., ESI/Refugee Unit 44
San Jose, CA  95112-2528
Phone:  (408) 491-6613
Fax:  (408) 975-4521

SANTA CLARA

Email:  phaivanh.khowong@ssa.sccgov.org

Ms. Rafaela Perez
Social Service Program Manager II
County of Santa Clara
Social Services Agency
333 W. Julian St., ESI/Refugee Unit 44
San Jose, CA  95112-2528
Phone:  (408) 491-6612
Fax:  (408) 975-4521

SANTA CLARA

Email:  Rafaela.Perez@ssa.sccgov.org

Ms. Evelyn Genn
County Refugee Coordinator
Stanislaus County
Community Services Agency
P.O. Box 42
Modesto, CA  95353
Phone:  (209) 664-8144
Fax:  (209) 558-2558

STANISLAUS

Email:  genne@co.stanislaus.ca.us

Ms. Holly Hashimoto
Refugee Program Analyst
Yolo County Department of
Employment and Social Services
25 N. Cottonwood Street
Woodland, CA  95695
Phone:  (530) 661-2702 ext.9279
Fax:  (530) 661-2658

YOLO

Email:  Holly.Hashimoto@yolocounty.org

Ms. Tanya Provencher
County Refugee Coordinator
Yolo County Department of
Employment and Social Services
25 N. Cottonwood Street
Woodland, CA  95695
Phone:  (530) 661-2702 ext.2702
Fax:  (530) 661-2658

YOLO

Email:  Tanya.Provencher@yolocounty.org


